FRESH JUICES
Pineapple

Orange
Watermelon

Dragon fruit
Papaya

Honeydew

WATER

Mineral water still 330 ml

Mineral sparkling 330 ml
Mineral water still 750 ml

Mineral sparkling 750 ml

TEAS
English breakfast tea

Earl grey tea
Darjeeling tea
Green tea sencha
Green teajasmine
Peppermint tea
Chamomile tea
Ice lemon tea

Ice leechee tea

SOFTDRINKS

Coca - Cola

Coke zero
Sprite
Soda water

Tonic water

BALI

65

65
65

65
65
65

40

40
60
60

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

45

45
45
45
45

BEERS

Bintang beer
Pilsener

Heineken
Pure malt lager

MOCKTAILS

Lychee summer
Orange, lychee, lemon, lemonade

Bali pomelo
Orange, pomelo, lemon, tonic water

Virgin cucumber gimlet
Club soda, sliced cucumber,
lime juice simple syrup

Pineapple cobbler
Strawberry juice, pineapple juice,
lime juice, soda water

COFFEES

Espresso

Double espresso
Balinese black coffee
Americano coffee
Cappuccino

Latte

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.
Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge
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75

75

75
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55
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SHORT DRINKS

Daiquiri

A measure of rum, some lime juice,

half a teaspoon of sugar, crushed ice,

all shaken vigorously together until blended
into frothy frostiness

The old fashioned

Traditionally made with rye or bourbon
whiskey, lightly sweetened with sugar and
aromatized with bitters, served onicein a
heavy bottomed tumbler and garnished
with a lemon zest

Manhattan

The classic timeless and tasty cocktail
that mixes American whiskey,

[talian vermouth and a few dashes

of aromatic bitters

Pineapple whiskey sour

The tropical takes on one of the iconic
cocktails that combine fine Tennessee
whiskey with pineapple tanginess and
completed by a touch of cinnamon & lemon

LONG DRINKS

Tom Collins

Light, bubbly, and superbly refreshing
the classic gin sour, the ideal drink for
balmy weather

R-L G&T

Take your gin and tonic to the next level with
Bali small batch East Indies Archipelago gin,
ginger flower and star anise

Indo 45
Tangi and refreshing sparkling wine
and East Indies Archipelago dry gin spritzer

Bali delight

Refreshing combination of island famous
ice tea, fine Tennessee whiskey with a dash
of lime and mint

Passion mojito

A passionate combination of Bacardi light
rum, passion fruit, mint, lime, with a dash of
soda water

Singapore sling

A part of Archipelago Bali pomelo pink gin,
with a dash of Cointreau, Benedictine,
cherry liquor, pineapple juice, grenadine
syrup and vigorously shake

RUMAH

LUWIH

BALI

145

170

150

150

145

135

150

170

145

150

COCKTAILS
CLASSIC MARTINIS

Dry

East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba
vodka, as little vermouth as possible,
an olive or lemon twist garnish,

and nothing else

Fifty - fifty

East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba vodka
and vermouth in equal parts, olive or lemon
twist garnish, for a perfect combination

Dirty martini

East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba
vodka, one part of vermouth and olives brine,
olives for garnish and nothing else

SPECIAL MARTINIS

Baltini
Small batch East Indies Archipelago dry gin
as little vermouth as possible & olive garnish

Espresso martini

Artisan Saba vodka, with a touch of kalua,
a freshly brewed Balinese espresso

and a vigorously shake

APEROL & CAMPARI COCKTAILS

Aperol spritz

Two-part Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine,
one part of Aperol and a dash of soda water,
the perfect Italian aperitive

Campari spritz

Two-part of Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine,
one part of Campari the unmistakable,
vibrantly red Italian bitter

Americano
An equal part of East Indies Archipelago
dry gin, Campari, topped with soda water

Negroni
An equal part of East Indies Archipelago dry
gin, Campari and Martini sweet vermouth

Negroni sbagliato
An equal part of East Indies Archipelago dry
gin, Campari & Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.

150

150

150

150

150

165

165

165

165

165

Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge



APERITIF

Aperol
Campari
Martini rosso
Martini bianco

Martini extra dry

WHISKY

Scotch
JW red label
JW black label

Bourbon
Jack Daniels

Jim Beam white

Single malt

BALI

85
85
85
85
85

15
140

115
115

Matsui single malt whisky Sakura cask 185

Glenlivet12 YO
Macallan12 YO

185
250

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.

VODKA

Saba
Sky vodka

Grey goose

TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo
Patron reposado

Patron silver

RUM

Blanco
Bacardi carta blanca

Myer’s dark

GIN

Silver

East Indies Bali pomelo pink gin
East Indies Archipelago dry gin
Gordon London dry gin
Tanqueray N Ten

85
95

120

95
125
125

85
95
95

85
85
85
110
120

Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge



WHITE

Sababay winery White Velvet
Muscat Sain-Vallier, Gianyar,
Indonesia

Cantine Balita, Isola
100% Moscato, Singaraja, Indonesia

Don Alejandro Sauvignon
Blanc, 2023

Sauvignon Blanc, Central Valley,
Chile

Tarapaca Chardonnay, 2022
Chardonnay, D.O. Central Valley,
Chile

Marques de Caceres, 2021
100% Viura, Cenicero,
La Rioja, Spain

Richland Pinot Grigio, 2022
Pinot Grigio, Riverina, NSW
Australia

Vigneti del Vulture, Pipoli IGP
2022
Greco-Fiano, Basilicata, Italy

MASI Levarie, Soave Classico
2021

Garganega, Trebbiano di Soave,
Veneto, Italy

SPARKLING

Sababay winery, Ascaro brut
Pinot Grigio, Muscat Saint Valier
Gianyar, Indonesia

Miraveto Prosecco D.O.C Brut
100% Glera, Veneto, Italy

Beni di Batasiolo Spumante
Dolce
Moscato, Piemonte, ltaly

Fantini Swarovski Grand Cuvee
Rose
Aglianico, Abruzzo, Italy

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.

BALI

By By
glass bottle

130 635

145 740

800

850

850

950

1,100

1,200

By By
glass bottle

175 700

900

1,100

1,200

RE

Sababay winery, Black Velvet
Cabernet Sauvignon, Alphonse
Lavallee, Gianyar Indonesia

Cantine Balita, Isola
Malvasia Nera & Syrah, Singaraja,
Indonesia

Tarapaca Cabernet Sauvignon
2022

Cabernet Sauvignon, D.O.Central
Valley, Chile

Mount Rozier, The House
Martin 2021

Pinot noir, W.0O. Coastal -
Stellenbosch South Africa

Casa Silva, Collecion 2021
Carmenere, Colchagua Valley, Chile

Altos de Tamaron Crianza, 2020

Tempranillo,D.0. Ribera Del Duero,
Spain

San Marzano, Il Pumo, IGP 2020

100% Primitivo, Salento-Puglia, Italy

Villa Mottura Negro Amaro 2021

100% Negroamaro, Salento-Puglia,
Italy

ROSE

Sababay winery, pink blossom
Alphonse Lavallee, Muscat Sain-
Vallier, Gianyar, Indonesia

Cantine Balita
Malvasia Nera Alphonse Lavallee,
Singaraja Indonesia

Villa Mottura Rosata Salento,
2020
Negroamaro, Salento Puglia, Italy

Fantini, Calalenta 2022
Merlot, Abruzzo, Italy

Chateau D’Astros, IGP 2022
Caladoc Grenache Cinsault
Maures, France

By
bottle

635

740

750

840

870

870

975

975

By
bottle

700

740

750

1,100

1,200

Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge



RUMAH

LUWIH

B ALI
TO START SANDWICHES & BURGERS
FROM THE WEST Club sandwicOh {9®@) 180
Romain lettuce, mustard mayonnaise,
Ealafel salad @Db doni 130 grilled chicken, hard boiled eggs,
omatoes, cucumber, red onions, vine ripe tomatoes, crispy bacon
mixed green, falafels, yogurt mint dressing,
grilled pita Swiss cheese burger 190
Burrata @ 150 180 grams angus(tj)eef patty, lettuce,
Tomato carpaccio black olives dressing tomatoes, roaste omans,
garlic bread crumbs Swiss cheese on brioche bun
Add on: 30
Caesar salad %@@ 115 Pork bacon or beef bacon
Romain lettuce, black anchovies, quail eggs, .
shaved Grana Padano cheese, bacon, Ealafddp]ft? f\Clg l 155
sourdough croutons, Caesar dressing omema €fald e,’ arugu.a, tonja’Foes,
Add on: marinated red onions, spicy tahini sauce
grilled chicken tenders 45 Add on: .
grilled tiger prawn 65 Crumble feta cheese or black olives 30
*All our sandwich and burgers are served
ith F h fries*
FROM SOUTH EAST ASIA Wit renchines
Pecel Madiun @ 90 PIZZA
Indonesia blanched vegetables salad
?:]tdh C;E:zttse::[z: crackers Margherita & ®) 155
P - San Marzano tomato sauce, mozzarella
Yam som O (&)= 115  cheese, fresh basil oregano
Spicy prawn and pomelo Thai salad _
o Rumah Luwih &5 210
Tuna tataki (49 165 plack truffle creamn, mozzarella cheese,
Charred tuna, ponzu sauce, chicken Nuernberger, mushroom, black
creamy mayo Asian greens pepper
SOUPS Ninja ® @ 195
San Marzano tomato sauce, mozzarella
JSayur lotdleh O\f d 105 cheese, gammon ham, French fries oregano
avanese style vegetables an
coconut milk soup
Soto ayam Lamongan (s 115
Lemon grass turmeric scented
chicken noodle soup
Tom yam kung (e 130

Hot and sour Thai style prawn soup

OLY

Contains egg (_@) Contains nuts ($) Gluten free Contains Shellfish

#  Contains seafood @ Caontain s potls (E-:, Yegstarian @ Yegan Halal

Please inform us of any allergies & ask for further details or dishes that contain allergens

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.
Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge



RUMAH

LUWIH

B ALI
INDONESIAN FLAVORS WESTERN FLAVORS
Pepes tahu jamur & @ 115 Bolognese @& 225
Tofu and mushroom parcels wrapped in Homemade fettucine pasta with
banana leaves and grilled over coconut coal Bolognese sauce, fresh Grana Padano cheese
Nasi goreng Rumah Luwih (= @)% 155 Alfredo® &9 145
Rumah Luwih signature fried rice with special Homemade fettucine, butter and Grana
bumbu rempah paste, accompanied with Padano cheese sauce, black pepper
grilled prawn suna cekuh, chicken sate, fried Add on: Mushroom 30
egg, kerupuk, sambal and acar
Sate ayam Madura 200 Arrabblata. @ . . 150
Maduran’s style chicken skewer served with Penr;e pasta with spicy black olives and
aromatic peanut sauce, rice cake & condiments i?jrds ey~tomato >auce
on:
Avam betutu 210 Grilled chicken 45
y, _ Add on grilled prawn 65
Balinese style roasted chicken, urab sayur,
fried peanut, fresh shallot salsa, sambal embe 395
and steam rice Tokusen beef filet mlgnon
Bebek goreng 210 &reen peppercorn scented jus, French fries
Balinese style deep fried duck, long 265
beans salad, lemongrass scented fresh shallot Pan seared barramundi meuniere style
salsa, sambal embe & steam rice roasted potatoes, sautéed escarole
and green olives
Ikan bakar Lebih (e 250
Traditional marinated and grilled market fish DESSERT
from Lebih beach with chili, tomato scented Bedugul strawberry 95
long beans salad and steamed rice .
Lemon, prosecco marinated fresh strawberry
& 230 with mascarpone cream
Indonesia braised beefm coconut milk with Créme caramel @éﬁ@ 95
traditional spices aromatic herbs Traditional vanilla and caramel flan
and steamed rice ~
Apple pie (L5 95
Malang apple, cinnamon, vanilla gelato
Chocolate  @)(®)&Y 95

Soft dark chocolate cake, marinated
strawberry, orange sauce, whipped cream

Es cendol &@ 90

Traditional Indonesian coconut
scented cooler

Selection of artisan gelato and 95
sorbets (Three scoops)

Tropical fruit platter 85
Selections of seasonal Balinese fresh fruits

';JL‘ Dairy & '{; Contains egg Containsnuts @Glutenfree ContainsShellfish & Contains seafood @ Containg porl: @ Yegetarian @ Yegan Halal

Please inform us of any allergies & ask for further details or dishes that contain allergens

Menus are subject to change due to seasonality and product availability.
Prices are in thousand Indonesian Rupiah (IDR) and subject to 21% government tax and service charge






