

BEVERAGE LIST

FRESH JUICES		BEERS	
Pineapple	65	Bintang beer	70
Orange	65	Pilsener	
Watermelon	65	Heineken	90
Dragon fruit	65	Pure malt lager	
Papaya	65	<u>MOCKTAILS</u>	
Honeydew	65	Lychee summer Orange, lychee, lemon, lemonade	75
WATER		Bali pomelo	75
Mineral water still 330 ml	40	Orange, pomelo, lemon, tonic water	
Mineral sparkling 330 ml	40	Virgin cucumber gimlet	75
Mineral water still 750 ml	60	Club soda, sliced cucumber,	
Mineral sparkling 750 ml	60	lime juice simple syrup	
<u>TEAS</u> English breakfast tea	55	Pineapple cobbler Strawberry juice, pineapple juice, lime juice, soda water	75
Earl grey tea	55		
Darjeeling tea	55	<u>COFFEES</u>	
Green tea sencha	55	Espresso	55
Green tea jasmine	55	Double espresso	65
Peppermint tea	55	Balinese black coffee	55
Chamomile tea	55	Americano coffee	55
Ice lemon tea	55	Cappuccino Latte	65 70
Ice leechee tea	55	Latte	70
<u>SOFTDRINKS</u>			
Coca – Cola	45		
Coke zero	45		
Sprite	45		
Soda water	45		
Tonic water	45		



SHORT DRINKS		COCKTAILS	
Daiquiri	145	CLASSIC MARTINIS	
A measure of rum, some lime juice, half a teaspoon of sugar, crushed ice, all shaken vigorously together until blended into frothy frostiness		Dry East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba vodka, as little vermouth as possible, an olive or lemon twist garnish,	150
The old fashioned Traditionally made with rye or bourbon	170	and nothing else	
whiskey, lightly sweetened with sugar and aromatized with bitters, served on ice in a heavy bottomed tumbler and garnished with a lemon zest		Fifty – fifty East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba vodka and vermouth in equal parts, olive or lemon twist garnish, for a perfect combination	150
Manhattan The classic timeless and tasty cocktail that mixes American whiskey, Italian vermouth and a few dashes of aromatic bitters	150	Dirty martini East Indies Archipelago dry gin or Saba vodka, one part of vermouth and olives brine, olives for garnish and nothing else	150
Pineapple whiskey sour	150	SPECIAL MARTINIS	
The tropical takes on one of the iconic cocktails that combine fine Tennessee whiskey with pineapple tanginess and completed by a touch of cinnamon & lemon		Baltini Small batch East Indies Archipelago dry gin as little vermouth as possible & olive garnish	150
LONG DRINKS		Espresso martini Artisan Saba vodka, with a touch of kalua,	150
Tom Collins Light, bubbly, and superbly refreshing the classic gin sour, the ideal drink for	145	a freshly brewed Balinese espresso and a vigorously shake	
balmy weather		APEROL & CAMPARI COCKTAILS	
R-L G&T Take your gin and tonic to the next level with Bali small batch East Indies Archipelago gin, ginger flower and star anise	135	Aperol spritz Two-part Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine, one part of Aperol and a dash of soda water, the perfect Italian aperitive	165
Indo 45 Tangi and refreshing sparkling wine and East Indies Archipelago dry gin spritzer	150	Campari spritz Two-part of Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine, one part of Campari the unmistakable,	165
Bali delight	170	vibrantly red Italian bitter	
Refreshing combination of island famous ice tea, fine Tennessee whiskey with a dash of lime and mint		Americano An equal part of East Indies Archipelago dry gin, Campari, topped with soda water	165
Passion mojito A passionate combination of Bacardi light rum, passion fruit, mint, lime, with a dash of soda water	145	Negroni An equal part of East Indies Archipelago dry gin, Campari and Martini sweet vermouth	165
Singapore sling A part of Archipelago Bali pomelo pink gin, with a dash of Cointreau, Benedictine, cherry liquor, pineapple juice, grenadine syrup and vigorously shake	150	Negroni sbagliato An equal part of East Indies Archipelago dry gin, Campari & Sababay Ascaro sparkling wine	165



	VODKA	
85	Saba	85
85	Sky vodka	95
85	Grey goose	120
85		
85	<u>TEQUILA</u>	
	Jose Cuervo	9 5
	Patron reposado	125
	Patron silver	125
115		
140	<u>RUM</u>	
	Blanco	85
115	Bacardi carta blanca	95
115	Myer's dark	95
185	<u>GIN</u>	
185	Silver	85
250	East Indies Bali pomelo pink gin	85
	East Indies Archipelago dry gin	85
	Gordon London dry gin	110
	Tanqueray N Ten	120
	85 85 85 85 115 140 115 115	Saba Sky vodka Signey goose Signey Signey goose Signey go



WINE LIST

WHITE_	By glass	By bottle	RED		By bottle
Sababay winery White Velvet Muscat Sain-Vallier, Gianyar, Indonesia	130 635		Sababay winery, Black Velvet Cabernet Sauvignon, Alphonse Lavallee, Gianyar Indonesia	130	635
Cantine Balita, Isola 100% Moscato, Singaraja, Indonesia	145	740	Cantine Balita, Isola Malvasia Nera & Syrah, Singaraja,	145	740
Don Alejandro Sauvignon Blanc, 2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Central Valley, Chile		800	Indonesia Tarapaca Cabernet Sauvignon 2022 Cabernet Sauvignon, D.O.Central		750
Tarapaca Chardonnay, 2022 Chardonnay, D.O. Central Valley,		850	Valley, Chile		
Chile Marques de Caceres, 2021 100% Viura, Cenicero, La Rioja, Spain		850	Mount Rozier, The House Martin 2021 Pinot noir, W.O. Coastal - Stellenbosch South Africa		840
Richland Pinot Grigio, 2022 Pinot Grigio, Riverina, NSW		950	Casa Silva, Collecion 2021 Carmenere, Colchagua Valley, Chile		870
Australia Vigneti del Vulture, Pipoli IGP 2022		1,100	Altos de Tamaron Crianza, 2020 Tempranillo,D.O. Ribera Del Duero, Spain		870
Greco-Fiano, Basilicata, Italy			San Marzano, Il Pumo, IGP 2020		975
MASI Levarie, Soave Classico		1,200	100% Primitivo, Salento-Puglia, Italy		075
2021 Garganega, Trebbiano di Soave, Veneto, Italy			Villa Mottura Negro Amaro 2021 100% Negroamaro, Salento-Puglia, Italy		975
<u>SPARKLING</u>	By glass	By bottle	<u>ROSE</u>	By glass	By bottle
Sababay winery, Ascaro brut Pinot Grigio, Muscat Saint Valier Gianyar, Indonesia	175	700	Sababay winery, pink blossom Alphonse Lavallee, Muscat Sain- Vallier, Gianyar, Indonesia	140	700
Miraveto Prosecco D.O.C Brut 100% Glera, Veneto, Italy		900	Cantine Balita Malvasia Nera Alphonse Lavallee,	145	740
Beni di Batasiolo Spumante		1,100	Singaraja Indonesia		75.0
Moscato, Piemonte, Italy		1000	Villa Mottura Rosata Salento, 2020 Negroamaro, Salento Puglia, Italy		750
Fantini Swarovski Grand Cuvee Rose Aglianico, Abruzzo, Italy		1,200	Fantini, Calalenta 2022 Merlot, Abruzzo, Italy		1,100
			Chateau D'Astros, IGP 2022 Caladoc Grenache Cinsault Maures, France		1,200



TO START		SANDWICHES & BURGERS	
FROM THE WEST		Club sandwicOh 🚱 🔯	180
Falafel salad	130	Romain lettuce, mustard mayonnaise, grilled chicken, hard boiled eggs, vine ripe tomatoes, crispy bacon	
grilled pita		Swiss cheese burger 🗓	190
Burrata (1) (2) Tomato carpaccio black olives dressing garlic bread crumbs	150	180 grams angus beef patty, lettuce, tomatoes, roasted onions, Swiss cheese on brioche bun	
	115	Add on: Pork bacon or beef bacon	30
Caesar salad (1) (2) (2) Romain lettuce, black anchovies, quail eggs, shaved Grana Padano cheese, bacon, sourdough croutons, Caesar dressing Add on:	115	Falafel pita Homemade falafel, arugula, tomatoes, marinated red onions, spicy tahini sauce	155
grilled chicken tenders	45	Add on: Crumble feta cheese or black olives	30
grilled tiger prawn	65		30
FROM COUTULEACT ACIA		*All our sandwich and burgers are served with French fries*	
FROM SOUTH EAST ASIA Pecel Madiun 🐞 🕟 🏈	90		
Indonesia blanched vegetables salad	70	<u>PIZZA</u>	
with crispy tempe, crackers and peanut sauce		Margherita 🐧 😵	155
Yam som 0 🕸 👁	115	San Marzano tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, fresh basil oregano	
Spicy prawn and pomelo Thai salad	115		
Tuna tataki 🕶 🧐	165	Rumah Luwih 😂 🗇	210
Charred tuna, ponzu sauce, creamy mayo Asian greens	103	Black truffle cream, mozzarella cheese, chicken Nuernberger, mushroom, black pepper	
<u>SOUPS</u>		Ninja 🐧 🖾	195
Sayur lodeh	105	San Marzano tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese, gammon ham, French fries oregano	
Soto ayam Lamongan Lemon grass turmeric scented chicken noodle soup	115		
Tom yam kung • Hot and sour Thai style prawn soup	130		

① Dairy ② Contains egg ② Contains nuts ③ Gluten free ② Contains Shellfish ② Contains seafood ② Contains pork ③ Vegetarian ② Vegan ② Halal Please inform us of any allergies & ask for further details or dishes that contain allergens



INDONESIAN FLAVORS		WESTERN FLAVORS	
Pepes tahu jamur (*) (*) Tofu and mushroom parcels wrapped in banana leaves and grilled over coconut coal	115	Bolognese Homemade fettucine pasta with Bolognese sauce, fresh Grana Padano cheese	225
Nasi goreng Rumah Luwih Rumah Luwih signature fried rice with special bumbu rempah paste, accompanied with grilled prawn suna cekuh, chicken sate, fried	155	Alfredo (1) (2) Homemade fettucine, butter and Grana Padano cheese sauce, black pepper Add on: Mushroom	14530
egg, kerupuk, sambal and acar Sate ayam Madura Maduran's style chicken skewer served with aromatic peanut sauce, rice cake & condiments	200	Arrabbiata Penne pasta with spicy black olives and parsley tomato sauce Add on:	150
Ayam betutu Balinese style roasted chicken, urab sayur,	210	Grilled chicken Add on grilled prawn	45 65
fried peanut, fresh shallot salsa, sambal embe and steam rice		Filet au poivre (1) Tokusen beef filet mignon, graan papparsorn scentad ius. Franch fries	395
Bebek goreng Balinese style deep fried duck, long beans salad, lemongrass scented fresh shallot salsa, sambal embe & steam rice		Barramundi meuniere Pan seared barramundi meuniere style, roasted potatoes, sautéed escarole and green olives	265
Ikan bakar Lebih • Traditional marinated and grilled market fish from Lebih beach with chili, tomato scented long beans salad and steamed rice		DESSERT Bedugul strawberry Lemon, prosecco marinated fresh strawberry	95
Rendang Padang Indonesia braised beef in coconut milk with traditional spices aromatic herbs	230	with mascarpone cream Crème caramel (**) (**) (**) Traditional vanilla and caramel flan	95
and steamed rice		Apple pie (1) (2) Malang apple, cinnamon, vanilla gelato	95
		Chocolate Soft dark chocolate cake, marinated strawberry, orange sauce, whipped cream	95
		Es cendol Traditional Indonesian coconut scented cooler	90
		Selection of artisan gelato and sorbets (Three scoops)	95
		Tropical fruit platter Selections of seasonal Balinese fresh fruits	85

